Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the executed date of Philip J. Luongo, Jr. previously recorded on Reel 020846 Frame 0047. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the execution date of 03/13/2008.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ted Biskupski	03/14/2008
Philip J. Luongo Jr.	03/13/2008
Judith Brill	03/14/2008
Laura Maria Vignale	03/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Apple Inc.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12041536

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)252-9993

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-252-9991 Phone:

Email: aspence@tipatents.com Correspondent Name: C. Douglass Thomas Address Line 1: 19200 Stevens Creek Blvd.

Suite 240 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Cupertino, CALIFORNIA 95014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	101-P628
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Douglass Thomas

500523386 **REEL: 020858 FRAME: 0263**

Total Attachments: 6
source=AssignmentRecord P628#page2.tif
source=AssignmentRecord P628#page3.tif
source=AssignmentRecord P628#page4.tif
source=AssignmentRecord P628#page5.tif
source=AssignmentRecord P628#page6.tif
source=AssignmentRecord P628#page7.tif

PATENT REEL: 020858 FRAME: 0264 USPTO 4/24/2008 10:32:33 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:C. DOUGLASS THOMAS COMPANY:19200 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.

PATENT	ASSIGNA	MENT

Total Attachments: 2

Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version			04/23/2008 500521569		
SUBMISSION TYPE			NEW ASSIGNMENT		A service of the serv
NATURE OF CONVI	CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA				
	AND	1	Name	Execution Date	
Ted Biskupski	***************************************			03/14/2008	
Philip J. Luongo Jr.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			04/13/2008	
Judith Brill				03/14/2008	
Laura Maria Vignale				03/28/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Apple Inc.	Apple Inc.			
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loc	1 Infinite Loop			
City:	Cupertino				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95014				
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number	•	12041	536		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA	2017			
Fax Number:	(408)25	i 2 -9993	}		
Correspondence will			then the fax attempt is unsuccessful.		
Phone:	408-25				
Email: aspence@tipatents.com					
Correspondent Name: C. Douglass Thomas Address Line 1: 19200 Stevens Creek Blvd.					
Address Line 2: Sulte 240					
Address Line 4:	Cuperti	no, CA	LIFORNIA 95014	·	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:		101-P628		
NAME OF SUBMITT	ER:		C. Douglass Thomas		

PATENT

REEL: 020858 FRAME: 0265

USPTO 4/24/2008 10:32:33 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: C. DOUGLASS THOMAS COMPANY: 19200 STEVENS CREEK BLVD.

source=Assignmentexecuted#page1.tif source=Assignmentexecuted#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020858 FRAME: 0266

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

Multi-Pack Gift Card and Activation Thereof

	more and and and more auton i	Hereor				
	for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on a (Accompanying)	even date herewith.				
	which bears U.S. application No. 12/041,536. (Not accomplished by which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying)					
acknov	For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffice wledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	iency of which is hereby				
improv	Sell, assign and transfer to Apple Inc., a California corpora te Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire rig rements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upo ing foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above	int, title and interest in any and all in, and patents granted upon				
2) Patent examir	Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issustress resulting from said application or any division, continuation ation or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.	ue any and all United States n, substitute, renewal, re-				
applica	Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.					
4) of the a upon the	Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assi ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal represe he inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal represental	entatives, and shall be binding				
5) contrac	Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not ct, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.	enter into any assignment,				
6) assist	Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the with recordal of this assignment.	e application No. in order to				
	Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.					
1)	The state of the s	Date: 3/14/2008				
2).	Signature: Typed Name: Philip J. Jongo Jr.	Date: 3/13/08				
3)	Signature: Typed Name: Judith Brill	Date: $\frac{914}{0}$				
4)	Signature: Typed Name: Laura Maria Vignale	Date:				

Docket No. 101-P628/P6120US1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

Multi-Pack Gift Card and Activation Thereof

Width-Fack Gift Gard and Activation	THEICOI				
for which I have executed a U.S. patent application on (Accompanying)	even date herewith.				
which bears U.S. application No. 12/041,536. (Not acc which is a U.S. provisional application. (Accompanying					
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and suffi acknowledged, I, an undersigned inventor, hereby:	ciency of which is hereby				
1) Sell, assign and transfer to Apple Inc., a California corpora 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, CA 95014 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire ri improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based up (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above	ght, title and interest in any and all on, and patents granted upon				
2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.					
3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.					
4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.					
5) Warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.					
6) Authorize and request my attorney/agent to insert above the application No. in order to assist with recordal of this assignment.					
Signed on the date indicated beside my signature.					
1) Signature: Typed Name: Ted Biskupski	Date:				
2) Signature: Typed Name: Philip J. Luongo Jr.	Date:				
3) Signature: Typed Name: Judith Brill	Date:				
4) Signature: Typed Name: Laura Maria Vignale	Date: 3/28/08				

Docket No. 101-P628/P6120US1

RECORDED: 04/25/2008